KSD-I7C007-000 1
Nov. 2011 REV. 00
S3770x/P
8CH Darlington TR Sink Driver
Product Marking Package
S3770x S3770x SOP-20
S3770xP S3770x DIP-18
 Marking Detail Information ؿ

SSeemmiiccoonndduuccttoorr
ORDERING INFORMATION
Block Diagram & Pin Configuration
SOP-20
DIP-18
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1314151617181920
I1 I2 I3 I4 I5 I6 I7 GND
COMMONO7O6O5O4O3O2O1
IX : Input Port OX : Output Port
GND : Ground COMMON : Common
9 10
12
NC
NC
I8
O8
11
KSD-I7C007-000 2
Nov. 2011 REV. 00
Product
Name Input Bias Resistor Designation Operating
Temperature Package
S37701/P External General Purpose -40~85ⳃ SOP-20 / DIP-18
S37702/P 10.5KΩ + 7V Zener Diode 14~25V P-MOS -40~85ⳃ SOP-20 / DIP-18
S37703/P 2.7KΩ TTL, 5V C-MOS -40~85ⳃ SOP-20 / DIP-18
S37704/P 10.5KΩ 6~15 P-MOS, C-MOS -40~85ⳃ SOP-20 / DIP-18
Product Line-up
S3770x/P
Schematics ( Each Driver)
KSD-I7C007-000 3